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Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year 2024-25 2023-24 2022-23 2021-22 2020-21 2019-20

UG [4 Years Program(s)] 1140 1080 1080 1020 - -

PG [2 Year Program(s)] 92 216 - - - -

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs
of all years)

No. of Male
Students

No. of Female
Students

Total Students Within State
(Including male

& female)

Outside State
(Including male

& female)

Outside
Country

(Including male
& female)

Economically
Backward

(Including male
& female)

Socially
Challenged

(SC+ST+OBC
Including male

& female)

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from the State

and Central
Government

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from Institution

Funds

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from the Private

Bodies

No. of students
who are not

receiving full
tuition fee

reimbursement

UG [4 Years
Program(s)]

2314 895 3209 3197 12 0 0 3209 1027 0 0 2182

PG [2 Year
Program(s)]

29 21 50 50 0 0 0 50 17 0 0 33

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students
admitted through

Lateral entry

Academic Year No. of students
graduating in

minimum stipulated
time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2019-20 1380 864 2020-21 72 2022-23 719 473 380800(THREE LAKH
EIGHTY THOUSAND
AND EIGHT
HUNDRED)

168

2020-21 1380 750 2021-22 172 2023-24 649 262 250000(TWO LAKH
FIFTY THOUSAND)

212

2021-22 1020 896 2022-23 23 2024-25 716 367 217000(TWO LAKH
SEVENTEEN
THOUSAND)

69

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2021-22 216 21 2022-23 20 18 428600(FOUR LAKH
TWENTY EIGHT
THOUSAND AND SIX
HUNDRED)

2



2022-23 216 26 2023-24 22 17 426700(FOUR LAKH
TWENTY SIX
THOUSANDAND
SEVEN HUNDRED)

5

2023-24 216 42 2024-25 36 33 464000(FOUR LAKH
SIXTY FOUR
THOUSAND )

3

Ph.D Student Details (including Integrated Ph.D)

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2024-25 Students admitted in the academic year 2025-26 should not be entered here.)

Total Students

Full Time 148

Part Time 952

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

2024-25 2023-24 2022-23

Full Time 13 28 40

Part Time 38 117 17

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2024-25 2023-24 2022-23

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library ( Books, Journals and e-Resources only) 757707 (SEVEN LAKH FIFTY SEVEN THOUSAND SENVEN
HUNDRED AND SEVEN)

465144 (FOUR LAKH SIXTY FIVE THOUSAND ONE
HUNDRED AND FORTY FOUR)

245052 (TWO LAKH FORTY FIVE THOUSAND AND FIFTY
TWO)

New Equipment and software for Laboratories 922316 (NINE LAKH TWENTY TWO THOUSAND THREE
HUNDRED AND SIXTEEN)

2389937 (TWENTY THREE LAKH EIGHTY NINE THOUSAND
NINE HUNDRED AND THIRTY SEVEN)

1953595 (NINETEEN LAKH FIFTY THREE THOUSAND FIVE
HUNDRED AND NINETY FIVE)

Engineering Workshops 0 (ZERO) 0 (ZERO) 0 (ZERO)

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (For setting up
classrooms, seminar hall, conference hall , library, Lab, Engg
workshops excluding expenditure on Land and Building)

1153882 (ELEVEN LAKH FIFTY THREE THOUSAND EIGHT
HUNDRED EIGHT TWO)

7562627 (SEVENTY FIVE LAKH SIXTY TWO THOUSAND
SIX HUNDRED AND TWENTY SEVEN)

9407420 (NINETY FOUR LAKH SEVEN THOUSAND FOUR
HUNDRED AND TWENTY)

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2024-25 2023-24 2022-23

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff) 1133692285 (ONE HUNDRED AND THIRTEEN CRORE
THIRTY SIX LAKH NINETY TWO THOUSAND TWO
HUNDRED EIGHTY FIVE)

1113560513 (ONE HUNDRED AND ELEVEN CRORE THIRTY
FIVE LAKH SIXTY THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED THIRTEEN)

1148875769 (ONE HUNDRED AND FOURTEEN CRORE
EIGHTY EIGHT LAKH SEVENTY FIVE THOUSAND SEVEN
HUNDRED AND SIXTY NINE)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and
other running expenditures(excluding maintenance of hostels
and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)

3848879 (THIRTY EIGHT LAKH FOURTY EIGHT THOUSAND
EIGHT HUNDRED AND SEVENTY NINE)

78864482 (SEVEN CRORE EIOGHTY EIGHT LAKH SIXTY
FOUR THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED AND EIGHTY TWO)

24844756 (TWO CRORE FORTY EIGHT LAKH FORTY FOUR
THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED AND FIFTY SIX)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops 0 (ZERO) 710147 (SEVEN LAKH TEN THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED
AND FORTY SEVEN)

425237 (FOUR LAKH TWENTY FIVE THOUSAND TWO
HUNDRED AND THIRTY SEVEN)



IPR

Calendar year 2024 2023 2022

No. of Patents Published 22 24 29

No. of Patents Granted 2 0 0

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year 2024-25 2023-24 2022-23

Total no. of Sponsored Projects 4 12 18

Total no. of Funding Agencies 3 8 8

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 80966903 40393787 34931990

Amount Received in Words EIGHT CRORE NINE LAKH SIXTY SIX THOUSAND NINE
HUNDRED AND THREE

FOUR CRORE THREE LAKH NINETY THREE THOUSAND
SEVEN HUNDRED AND EIGHTY SEVEN

THREE CRORE FORTY NINE LAKH ONE THOUSAND NINE
HUNDRED AND NINETY

Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year 2024-25 2023-24 2022-23

Total no. of Consultancy Projects 0 0 11

Total no. of Client Organizations 0 0 7

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 0 0 2261124

Amount Received in Words Zero Zero TWENTY TWO LAKH SIXTY ONE THOUSAND ONE
HUNDRED AND TWENTY FOUR

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps? Yes, more than 80% of the buildings

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, including wheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for
handicapped students?

Yes

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students? Yes, more than 60% of the buildings

Faculty Details2

Srno Name Designation Gender Qualification Experience (In
Months)

Currently working
with institution?

Joining Date Leaving Date Association type

1   Dr  S
SIVAGAMASUNDARI

Professor Female Ph.D 391 Yes 14-12-1992 -- Regular

2 Dr  A GEETHA Professor Female Ph.D 312 Yes 15-07-1999 -- Regular

3 Dr  S  VIJAY BHANU Associate Professor Male Ph.D 311 Yes 25-08-1999 -- Regular

4 Dr B SIVARAMAN Professor Male Ph.D 453 No 05-10-1987 30-06-2025 Regular

5 Dr M RAJASIMMAN Professor Male Ph.D 328 Yes 23-03-1998 -- Regular

6 Dr R
SIVAGAMASUNDARI

Associate Professor Female Ph.D 293 Yes 19-02-2001 -- Regular



7 Mr V  VINOTH KUMAR Associate Professor Male M.E. 300 Yes 14-07-2000 -- Regular

8  Dr  S  SATHIYA Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 232 Yes 31-03-2006 -- Regular

9 Dr  M  THILLAIKARASI Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 250 Yes 14-09-2004 -- Regular

10 Dr C G SARAVANAN Professor Male Ph.D 419 Yes 29-08-1990 -- Regular

11 Dr S RAJU Professor Male Ph.D 317 Yes 10-02-1999 -- Regular

12  Dr  D  RATHIKARANI Professor Female Ph.D 391 Yes 23-12-1992 -- Regular

13 Dr A  SUHASINI Professor Female Ph.D 374 Yes 13-05-1994 -- Regular

14 Dr J SARAVANAN Associate Professor Male Ph.D 293 Yes 19-02-2001 -- Regular

15 Dr R ASHOK
BAKKIYARAJ

Associate Professor Male Ph.D 282 Yes 23-01-2002 -- Regular

16 Dr R MURUGAN Associate Professor Male Ph.D 293 Yes 19-02-2001 -- Regular

17 Ms R KANIMOZHI Associate Professor Female M.E. 240 Yes 27-07-2005 -- Regular

18  Dr S
PALANIVELRAJA

Professor Male Ph.D 328 Yes 23-03-1998 -- Regular

19 Dr  R  SAMINATHAN Associate Professor Male Ph.D 299 Yes 11-08-2000 -- Regular

20 Dr P PREMKUMAR Associate Professor Male Ph.D 268 Yes 03-03-2003 -- Regular

21 Dr R RAMSENTHIL Associate Professor Male Ph.D 288 Yes 02-07-2001 -- Regular

22 Dr S SIVAGNANAM Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 247 Yes 16-12-2004 -- Regular

23 Dr T ANITHA Associate Professor Female Ph.D 312 Yes 30-07-1999 -- Regular

24 Dr  C  ANBUANANTH Associate Professor Male Ph.D 264 Yes 23-07-2003 -- Regular

25 Dr  S G SANTHI Associate Professor Female Ph.D 312 Yes 28-07-1999 -- Regular

26 Dr B PALANI Professor Male Ph.D 377 Yes 07-02-1994 -- Regular

27 Dr M ANITHA Professor Female Ph.D 336 Yes 02-07-1997 -- Regular

28 Dr V SRINIVASAN Associate Professor Male Ph.D 312 Yes 14-07-1999 -- Regular

29  Dr  R  MADHAN
MOHAN

Associate Professor Male Ph.D 312 Yes 22-07-1999 -- Regular

30 Dr  M  KALAISELVI
GEETHA

Professor Female Ph.D 375 Yes 05-04-1994 -- Regular

31 Dr R SARAVANAN Professor Male Ph.D 372 Yes 11-07-1994 -- Regular

32 Mr A
KANTHIMATHINATHA
N

Associate Professor Male M.E. 287 Yes 20-08-2001 -- Regular

33 Dr P RAVICHANDRAN Associate Professor Male Ph.D 271 Yes 09-12-2002 -- Regular

34  Dr G  ARULSELVI Associate Professor Female Ph.D 300 Yes 03-07-2000 -- Regular

35 Dr  P D SATHYA Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 231 Yes 03-04-2006 -- Regular

36 Dr A PRABAGHAR Associate Professor Male Ph.D 416 Yes 01-11-1990 -- Regular



37 Dr D
VENKATASEKHAR

Professor Male Ph.D 417 Yes 15-10-1990 -- Regular

38 Dr K NATARAJAN Associate Professor Male Ph.D 309 No 22-10-1999 30-06-2025 Regular

39 Dr M RAJENDRAN Professor Male Ph.D 367 Yes 19-12-1994 -- Regular

40 Dr R  ARUNKUMAR Associate Professor Male Ph.D 276 Yes 01-07-2002 -- Regular

41 Dr R
VARAHAMOORTHI

Professor Male Ph.D 328 Yes 24-03-1998 -- Regular

42 Dr S RAVI Professor Male Ph.D 328 Yes 23-03-1998 -- Regular

43 Dr V SARAVANAN Associate Professor Male Ph.D 285 Yes 12-10-2001 -- Regular

44  Dr  L R  SUDHA Associate Professor Female Ph.D 297 Yes 20-10-2000 -- Regular

45 Dr  K  KAVITHA Associate Professor Female Ph.D 268 Yes 05-03-2003 -- Regular

46 Dr A MURUGAPPAN Professor Male Ph.D 467 No 11-08-1986 30-06-2025 Regular

47 Dr D KARTHIKEYAN Associate Professor Male Ph.D 288 Yes 02-07-2001 -- Regular

48 Dr K MANIKANDAN Associate Professor Male Ph.D 283 Yes 10-12-2001 -- Regular

49 Dr M VIJAY Associate Professor Male Ph.D 293 Yes 16-02-2001 -- Regular

50 Dr R BASKAR Professor Male Ph.D 317 Yes 12-02-1999 -- Regular

51 Dr S RAMANATHAN Professor Male Ph.D 333 No 17-10-1997 30-06-2025 Regular

52 Dr  K  RAJA Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 224 Yes 10-11-2006 -- Regular

53 Dr T VELAYUTHAM Associate Professor Male Ph.D 288 Yes 02-07-2001 -- Regular

54  Dr B KUMARAVEL Associate Professor Male Ph.D 300 Yes 03-07-2000 -- Regular

55 Dr  P  SUDHAKAR Associate Professor Male Ph.D 299 Yes 23-08-2000 -- Regular

56 Dr P BALAGURU Professor Male Ph.D No 17-07-1991 30-06-2024 Regular

57 Dr R MALATHI Professor Female Ph.D 390 Yes 18-01-1993 -- Regular

58 Dr S GANAPATHY Professor Male Ph.D 396 Yes 07-07-1992 -- Regular

59 Dr E
GNANAMANOHARAN

Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 249 Yes 15-10-2004 -- Regular

60 Mr S KARTHIK Assistant Professor Male M.E. 268 Yes 05-03-2003 -- Regular

61 Dr V
TAMIZHAZHAGAN

Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 247 Yes 16-12-2004 -- Regular

62  Dr N VANAMADEVI Associate Professor Female Ph.D 375 Yes 11-04-1994 -- Regular

63 Dr B ASHA Associate Professor Female Ph.D 304 Yes 23-03-2000 -- Regular

64 Dr G BALAMURUGAN Professor Male Ph.D 333 Yes 18-10-1997 -- Regular

65 Dr R KALAIVANAN Professor Male Ph.D 328 Yes 23-03-1998 -- Regular

66 Dr S BALAKUMAR Associate Professor Male Ph.D No 27-07-1995 30-06-2024 Regular

67 Dr S SUBRAMANIAN Professor Male Ph.D 396 Yes 07-07-1992 -- Regular

68 Dr B BASKARAN Professor Male Ph.D No 22-02-1987 30-06-2024 Regular



69 Mr P SAKTHIBALAN Assistant Professor Male M.E. 227 Yes 14-08-2006 -- Regular

70 Dr A S KANNAN Associate Professor Male Ph.D 304 Yes 27-03-2000 -- Regular

71 Dr G  SAKTHIVEL Professor Male Ph.D 323 Yes 12-08-1998 -- Regular

72 Dr K RAVICHANDRAN Associate Professor Male Ph.D 293 Yes 19-02-2001 -- Regular

73 Dr N NAGARAJAN Associate Professor Male Ph.D 304 Yes 02-03-2000 -- Regular

74 Dr S RAJAKUMAR Associate Professor Male Ph.D 256 Yes 10-03-2004 -- Regular

75 Dr V DAMODHARAN Associate Professor Male Ph.D 288 Yes 09-07-2001 -- Regular

76 Mr G RAMPRABHU Assistant Professor Male M.E. 262 Yes 12-09-2003 -- Regular

77 Mr T RAVICHANDRAN Associate Professor Male M.E. No 04-10-1989 30-06-2023 Regular

78  Dr  M
GOVINDARAJAN

Associate Professor Male Ph.D 285 Yes 22-10-2001 -- Regular

79 Dr  K  SELVAKUMAR Professor Male Ph.D 312 Yes 15-07-1999 -- Regular

80 Dr  T S  ANANDHI Professor Female Ph.D 317 Yes 05-02-1999 -- Regular

81 Dr C KARTHIKEYAN Professor Male Ph.D 403 Yes 28-11-1991 -- Regular

82 Dr N D SRIDHAR Associate Professor Male Ph.D 336 Yes 02-07-1997 -- Regular

83 Dr R BENS RAJ Associate Professor Male Ph.D 287 Yes 02-08-2001 -- Regular

84 Dr S
DHANASEKARAN

Associate Professor Male Ph.D 285 Yes 22-10-2001 -- Regular

85 Dr T R
MANIKKANDAN

Associate Professor Male Ph.D 276 No 01-07-2002 06-12-2024 Regular

86 Dr P SIVARAJ Associate Professor Male Ph.D 268 Yes 05-03-2003 -- Regular

87  Dr  N JAYA Professor Female Ph.D 317 Yes 05-02-1999 -- Regular

88 Dr  P
DHANALAKSHMI

Professor Female Ph.D 323 Yes 03-08-1998 -- Regular

89 Dr R GAYATHRI Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 237 Yes 10-10-2005 -- Regular

90 Dr S ANHURADHA Associate Professor Female Ph.D 300 Yes 03-07-2000 -- Regular

91 Dr S VIVEKANANDAN Professor Male Ph.D 336 Yes 02-07-1997 -- Regular

92 Mr P PALSON Associate Professor Male M.E. 304 Yes 27-03-2000 -- Regular

93  Dr K SRINIVASAN Associate Professor Male Ph.D 276 Yes 01-07-2002 -- Regular

94 Dr  R JOSEPH
DANIEL

Professor Male Ph.D 355 Yes 13-12-1995 -- Regular

95 Dr A RAJA Associate Professor Male Ph.D 299 Yes 18-08-2000 -- Regular

96 Dr M SEEMAN Associate Professor Male Ph.D 268 Yes 07-03-2003 -- Regular

97   Dr P SIVARAJAN Associate Professor Male Ph.D 276 Yes 01-07-2002 -- Regular

98 Dr  B  KIRUBAGARI Associate Professor Female Ph.D 307 Yes 13-12-1999 -- Regular

99 Dr B SURESH Professor Male Ph.D 317 Yes 05-02-1999 -- Regular



100 Dr J  KRISHNAN Professor Male Ph.D 393 Yes 02-10-1992 -- Regular

101 Dr R
MUTHUVELAYUDHA
M

Professor Male Ph.D 328 Yes 23-03-1998 -- Regular

102 Dr S GNANAKUMAR Associate Professor Male Ph.D No 14-10-1997 30-06-2024 Regular

103 Dr S
THIRUGNANASAMBA
NDAM

Professor Male Ph.D 312 Yes 15-07-1999 -- Regular

104  Dr S MOHAN Professor Male Ph.D No 03-07-2000 30-06-2024 Regular

105 Dr  S  JOTHILAKSHMI Associate Professor Female Ph.D 308 Yes 29-11-1999 -- Regular

106 Dr G YAMUNA Professor Female Ph.D 396 Yes 07-07-1992 -- Regular

107 Dr L
LAKSHMINARASIMM
AN

Professor Male Ph.D 372 Yes 07-02-1994 -- Regular

108 Dr S
CHIDAMBARANATHA
N

Associate Professor Male Ph.D 312 Yes 14-07-1999 -- Regular

109 Ms R SHEELA Associate Professor Female M.E. 276 Yes 01-07-2002 -- Regular

110 Dr  KT  MEENA
ABARNA

Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 216 Yes 13-07-2007 -- Regular

111 Dr K SRINIVASAN Associate Professor Male Ph.D 288 Yes 02-07-2001 -- Regular

112 Dr N KARUNAKARAN Professor Male Ph.D 323 Yes 24-08-1998 -- Regular

113 Dr S  VAIDYANATHAN Professor Male Ph.D 391 Yes 14-12-1992 -- Regular

114 Mr  M ARASAKUMAR Assistant Professor Male M.E. 228 Yes 06-07-2006 -- Regular

115 Ms N NACHAMMAI Associate Professor Female M.Tech 396 Yes 07-07-1992 -- Regular

116  Dr S ARULSELVI Professor Female Ph.D 391 Yes 14-12-1992 -- Regular

117 Dr M THENMOZHI Professor Female Ph.D 340 Yes 27-03-1997 -- Regular

118 Dr R ASHOK KUMAR Professor Male Ph.D 377 Yes 07-02-1994 -- Regular

119 Dr S  ARIVALAGAN Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 238 Yes 30-09-2005 -- Regular

120 Dr S SARAVANAN Associate Professor Male Ph.D 304 Yes 02-03-2000 -- Regular

121 Dr N ASHOK KUMAR Associate Professor Male Ph.D 282 Yes 09-01-2002 -- Regular

122 Ms K
EZHISAIVALLABI

Associate Professor Female M.E. 293 Yes 19-02-2001 -- Regular

123  Dr  R BHAVANI Professor Female Ph.D 376 Yes 09-03-1994 -- Regular

124 Dr  P
SHANMUGARAJA

Professor Male Ph.D 336 Yes 04-07-1997 -- Regular

125 Dr CM RAGURAMAN Associate Professor Male Ph.D 299 Yes 21-08-2000 -- Regular

126 Dr K KARTHIKEYAN Associate Professor Male Ph.D 299 Yes 02-08-2000 -- Regular

127 Dr T BALAMURALI Associate Professor Male Ph.D 276 Yes 01-07-2002 -- Regular

128 Dr S POONGOTHAI Professor Female Ph.D No 24-02-1992 30-06-2024 Regular



129 Dr  A  PUNITHA Associate Professor Female Ph.D 247 Yes 16-12-2004 -- Regular

130 Dr  S  PALANIVEL Professor Male Ph.D 377 Yes 23-02-1994 -- Regular

131 Dr K  SIVAKUMAR Associate Professor Male Ph.D 293 Yes 14-02-2001 -- Regular

132 Dr P VELMURUGAN Associate Professor Male Ph.D 300 Yes 03-07-2000 -- Regular

133 Dr S  MOHAN Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 236 Yes 11-11-2005 -- Regular

134 Dr S SASIKUMAR Associate Professor Male Ph.D 283 Yes 21-12-2001 -- Regular

135 Dr N RAVISANKAR Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 276 Yes 01-07-2002 -- Regular

136 Dr V  SRINIVASAN Professor Male Ph.D 464 Yes 21-11-1986 -- Regular

137 Dr  M
BALASUBRAMANIAN

Associate Professor Male Ph.D 312 Yes 16-07-1999 -- Regular

138 Dr B VIDIVELLI Professor Female Ph.D 408 Yes 17-07-1991 -- Regular

139 Dr M MANIVANNAN Associate Professor Male Ph.D 312 Yes 14-07-1999 -- Regular

140 Dr R  PRIYA Professor Female Ph.D 316 Yes 05-03-1999 -- Regular

141 Dr S SINGARAVELU Professor Male Ph.D 391 Yes 14-12-1992 -- Regular

142 Dr P VIMALA Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 226 Yes 27-09-2006 -- Regular

143 Dr C SIVARAJAN Associate Professor Male Ph.D 384 Yes 19-07-1993 -- Regular

144 Dr K GAYATHRI Associate Professor Female Ph.D 304 Yes 27-03-2000 -- Regular

145 Dr M MOHAMED
THAMEEM ANSARI

Professor Male Ph.D 395 Yes 10-08-1992 -- Regular

146 Dr S SIVAPRAKASAM Professor Male Ph.D 336 Yes 02-07-1997 -- Regular

147 Dr B SUDHAKAR Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 223 Yes 14-12-2006 -- Regular

148 Dr R
MATHIYAZHAGAN

Associate Professor Male Ph.D 276 Yes 01-07-2002 -- Regular

149  Dr V ARUTCHELVAN Professor Male Ph.D 456 No 01-07-1987 30-06-2025 Regular

150 Dr B KARTHIKEYAN Professor Male Ph.D 391 No 14-12-1992 30-06-2025 Regular

151 Dr G KUMARAN Professor Male Ph.D 377 Yes 07-02-1994 -- Regular

152 Dr K SUGUNA Professor Female Ph.D 377 Yes 10-02-1994 -- Regular

153 Dr R DHANASEKAR Professor Male Ph.D 391 No 14-12-1992 30-06-2025 Regular

154 Mr P
NARENDERSINGH

Associate Professor Male M.E. 408 No 18-07-1991 30-06-2025 Regular

155 Dr  R  RAGUPATHY Associate Professor Male Ph.D 307 Yes 13-12-1999 -- Regular

156 Dr B CHIRSABESAN Professor Male Ph.D 319 Yes 14-12-1998 -- Regular

157 Dr K SHANMUGAM Professor Male Ph.D 312 Yes 01-07-1999 -- Regular

158 Dr P ANBALAGAN Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 200 Yes 13-11-2008 -- Regular

159 Dr R KANNAN Associate Professor Male Ph.D 288 Yes 02-07-2001 -- Regular

160 Mr N MUTHUKUMAR Assistant Professor Male M.E. 288 Yes 02-07-2001 -- Regular



161  Dr V
ALAMELUMANGAI

Professor Female Ph.D 391 Yes 14-12-1992 -- Regular

162 Dr  R  SUBAN Associate Professor Male Ph.D 262 Yes 05-09-2003 -- Regular

163 Dr A PANNIRSELVAM Associate Professor Male Ph.D 454 No 17-09-1987 30-06-2025 Regular

164 Dr I A CHIDAMBARAM Professor Male Ph.D 444 Yes 18-07-1988 -- Regular

165 Dr M LATHA Associate Professor Female Ph.D 276 Yes 01-07-2002 -- Regular

166 Dr P RAMESH Associate Professor Male M.E. 300 Yes 28-07-2000 -- Regular

167 Dr S SIVAPRAKASAM Associate Professor Male Ph.D 299 Yes 18-08-2000 -- Regular

168  Dr  G  PRABAKARAN Associate Professor Male Ph.D 284 Yes 01-11-2001 -- Regular

169 Dr  G
RAMACHANDRAN

Associate Professor Male Ph.D 300 Yes 17-07-2000 -- Regular

170 Dr  S SRINIVASAN Professor Male Ph.D 377 Yes 07-02-1994 -- Regular

171 Dr B RAJAGOPAL Associate Professor Male Ph.D 283 Yes 21-12-2001 -- Regular

172 Dr P MULLAI Professor Female Ph.D 339 Yes 02-04-1997 -- Regular

173 Dr S MALARVIZHI Professor Female Ph.D 340 Yes 27-03-1997 -- Regular

174 Dr D GOPINATH Associate Professor Male Ph.D 283 Yes 10-12-2001 -- Regular

175 Dr S PASUPATHY Associate Professor Male Ph.D 285 Yes 05-10-2001 -- Regular

176 Mr R PADMARAJ Assistant Professor Male M.E. 246 Yes 25-01-2005 -- Regular

177 Dr B PREM ANAND Associate Professor Male Ph.D 293 Yes 16-02-2001 -- Regular

178 Dr G SRINIVASAN Associate Professor Male Ph.D 311 Yes 09-08-1999 -- Regular

179 Dr S  ABIRAMI Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 276 Yes 01-07-2002 -- Regular

180 Dr S SARAVANAN Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 237 Yes 27-10-2005 -- Regular

181 Dr  P  ARUNA Professor Female Ph.D 403 Yes 02-12-1991 -- Regular

182 Dr A EZHILARASI Associate Professor Female Ph.D 308 Yes 22-11-1999 -- Regular

183 Dr G GANESAN Professor Male Ph.D No 21-07-1988 30-06-2024 Regular

184 Dr LA CHIDAMBARAM Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 288 Yes 02-07-2001 -- Regular

185 Dr P
ARAVINDHABABU

Professor Male Ph.D 391 Yes 14-12-1992 -- Regular

186 Dr R KARTHIKEYAN Professor Male Ph.D 376 Yes 31-03-1994 -- Regular

187 Dr S MANIKANDAN Professor Male Ph.D 328 Yes 24-03-1998 -- Regular

188 Dr V
PADMATHILAGAM

Associate Professor Female Ph.D 300 Yes 03-07-2000 -- Regular

189  Dr J SASIKALA Associate Professor Female Ph.D 307 Yes 15-12-1999 -- Regular

190 Dr  R  VINODHA Professor Female Ph.D 323 Yes 12-08-1998 -- Regular

191 Dr A RAGUPATHY Professor Male Ph.D 396 Yes 07-07-1992 -- Regular



192 Dr E JAMES
GUNASEKARAN

Professor Male Ph.D 339 Yes 02-04-1997 -- Regular

193 Dr R NEELA Professor Female Ph.D 384 Yes 21-07-1993 -- Regular

194 Dr V
BALASUBRAMANIAN

Professor Male Ph.D 391 Yes 14-12-1992 -- Regular

195  Dr  AN  SIGAPPI Professor Female Ph.D 355 Yes 11-12-1995 -- Regular

196 Dr  D SURESH Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 238 Yes 28-09-2005 -- Regular

197 Dr B PREETHA Professor Female Ph.D 336 Yes 02-07-1997 -- Regular

198 Dr G MURUGAN Professor Male Ph.D 328 Yes 23-03-1998 -- Regular

199 Dr K
THIRUMAVALAVAN

Associate Professor Male Ph.D 283 Yes 10-12-2001 -- Regular

200 Dr N MANIKUMARI Professor Female Ph.D 384 Yes 23-07-1993 -- Regular

201 Dr S KAVITHA Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 232 Yes 29-03-2006 -- Regular

202 Mr M SARAVANAN Assistant Professor Male M.E. 239 Yes 19-08-2005 -- Regular

203 Mr T RAMESH Professor Male Ph.D No 31-03-1994 30-06-2024 Regular

204  Dr  N J  NALINI Associate Professor Female Ph.D 300 Yes 27-07-2000 -- Regular

205 Dr  M  ARULSELVI Associate Professor Female Ph.D 276 Yes 01-07-2002 -- Regular

206 Dr  T S SUBASHINI Professor Female Ph.D 354 Yes 22-01-1996 -- Regular

207 Dr C S
RATHNASABAPATHY

Associate Professor Male Ph.D 288 Yes 09-07-2001 -- Regular

208 Dr K DEVARAJAN Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 228 Yes 06-07-2006 -- Regular

209 Dr M LOGANATHAN Professor Male Ph.D 339 Yes 03-04-1997 -- Regular

210 Dr R RAVI Professor Male Ph.D 328 Yes 23-03-1998 -- Regular

211 Dr S PADMA Associate Professor Female Ph.D 295 Yes 11-12-2000 -- Regular

212 Mr K
BALASUBRAMANIAN

Associate Professor Male M.E. 317 Yes 10-02-1999 -- Regular

213 Dr  T  SURESH Associate Professor Male Ph.D 264 Yes 31-07-2003 -- Regular

214 Dr C JODHI Associate Professor Male Ph.D 309 Yes 27-10-1999 -- Regular

215 Dr K  JAGAN MOHAN Associate Professor Male Ph.D 276 Yes 01-07-2002 -- Regular

216 Dr M R
RAJAMANICKAM

Associate Professor Male Ph.D 293 Yes 15-02-2001 -- Regular

217 Dr S MANICKAM Professor Male Ph.D 377 Yes 07-02-1994 -- Regular

218 Dr V NEHRUKUMAR Professor Male Ph.D No 20-02-1992 30-06-2024 Regular

219 Dr G SENTHILKUMAR Associate Professor Male Ph.D 312 Yes 01-07-1999 -- Regular

220 Mr S RAJARATHINAM Associate Professor Male M.E. 315 No 07-04-1999 30-06-2025 Regular

221 Dr S PALANIVEL Associate Professor Male Ph.D 312 Yes 14-07-1999 -- Regular

222 Dr R BALAMURUGAN Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 269 Yes 05-02-2003 -- Regular



223 Dr B Shanthi Professor Female Ph.D 402 Yes 03-01-1992 -- Regular

224 Dr R BHARATHI Associate Professor Female Ph.D 264 Yes 02-07-2003 -- Regular

225 Dr K N SHARMILA Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 227 Yes 21-08-2006 -- Regular

226 Dr K PADMANABAN Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 223 Yes 06-12-2006 -- Regular

227 Dr R SANKARI Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 211 Yes 10-12-2007 -- Regular

228 Dr S TAMILSELVAN Professor Male Ph.D 384 Yes 07-07-1993 -- Regular

229 Dr S PAZHANI BALA
MURUGAN

Associate Professor Male Ph.D 300 Yes 03-07-2000 -- Regular

230 Dr K ELANGOVAN Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 288 Yes 02-07-2001 -- Regular

231 Dr K RAVIKUMAR Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 287 Yes 01-08-2001 -- Regular

232 Dr P VALSAMY Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 274 Yes 26-09-2002 -- Regular

233 Dr N
SUNDARAGANESAN

Professor Male Ph.D 334 No 01-09-1997 30-06-2025 Regular

234 Dr R SELVARAJU Professor Male Ph.D 268 No 03-03-2003 30-06-2025 Regular

235 Dr A LOGANATHAN Associate Professor Male Ph.D 300 No 03-07-2000 30-06-2025 Regular

236 Dr A GANAPATHI Associate Professor Male Ph.D 282 Yes 04-01-2002 -- Regular

237 Dr T BALASANKAR Associate Professor Male Ph.D 268 Yes 10-03-2003 -- Regular

238 Dr R BASKARAN Associate Professor Male Ph.D 303 Yes 10-04-2000 -- Regular

239 Dr K SEETHARAMAN Professor Male Ph.D 311 No 04-08-1999 30-06-2025 Regular

240 Dr S
SATHIAMOORTHY

Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 286 Yes 26-09-2001 -- Regular

241 Dr M JEYAKARTHIC Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 270 Yes 30-01-2003 -- Regular

242 Dr L R  ARAVIND
BABU

Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 288 Yes 01-08-2001 -- Regular

243 Mr G Sruesh Assistant Professor Male M. Phil 127 Yes 29-12-2014 -- Regular

244 Thiru K S ASHOK
BABU

Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 104 Yes 01-11-2016 -- Regular

245 Dr S RAJAKUMARAN Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 104 Yes 01-11-2016 -- Regular

246 Thiru T BASKAR Assistant Professor Male MSc(IT) 104 Yes 01-11-2016 -- Regular

247 Thiru S SENTHIL Assistant Professor Male MCA 104 Yes 01-11-2016 -- Regular

248 Thiru T
SUNDARAVADIVEL

Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 104 Yes 01-11-2016 -- Regular

249 Dr M KAMARASAN Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 104 Yes 01-11-2016 -- Regular

250 Dr A SARAVANAN Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 104 Yes 01-11-2016 -- Regular

251 Dr B PUSHPA Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 104 Yes 01-11-2016 -- Regular

252 Dr P ANANDA BABU Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 104 Yes 01-11-2016 -- Regular

253 Dr R PONNUSAMY Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 105 Yes 01-11-2016 -- Regular



254 Dr M NATARAJAN Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 105 Yes 01-11-2016 -- Regular

255 Dr S SIVAKUMAR Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 105 Yes 01-11-2016 -- Regular

256 Dr K ARUTCHELVAN Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 104 Yes 01-11-2016 -- Regular

257 Thiru B DEVANATHAN Assistant Professor Male MCA 104 Yes 01-11-2016 -- Regular

258 Thiru G M BALAJI Assistant Professor Male MCA 104 Yes 01-11-2016 -- Regular

259 Thiru V
SAIKRISHNAN

Assistant Professor Male MCA 104 Yes 01-11-2016 -- Regular

260 Thiru G
SAMBATHKUMAR

Assistant Professor Male MSc(IT) 104 Yes 01-11-2016 -- Regular

261 Thiru R N
BALASUBRAMANIAN

Assistant Professor Male MCA 104 Yes 01-11-2016 -- Regular

262 Dr N  MOHAMAD
RAFFI

Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 104 Yes 01-11-2016 -- Regular

263 Dr P Sudhakar Associate Professor Male Ph.D No 29-11-2002 12-06-2023 Regular

264 Dr S Ramesh Associate Professor Male Ph.D No 19-01-2005 12-06-2023 Regular

265 Dr P Balamurugan Assistant Professor Male Ph.D No 02-07-2003 12-06-2023 Regular


